

West Hills Neighborhood Council

"It's our neighborhood. Let's build a community."

OFFICERS

Daniel Brin President Co-Chair

Charlene Rothstein Vice President Co-Chair

Bobbi Trantafello Treasurer

Bob Brostoff Controller

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Aida Abkarians Sandi Bell Simone Best Tom Booth Anthony Brosamle Margery Brown Carolyn Greenwood Bonnie Klea Olivia Naturman Steve Randall **Reevan Raynes** Bill Rose Myrl Schreibman Barry Seybert Ron Sobel Michael Teitelbaum Joan Trent Alec Uzemeck Brad Vanderhoof Joanne Yvanek-Garb Ed Young

PAST PRESIDENTS

Stephen Lenske Ed Youngblood Chuck Gremer

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Michelle Ritchie



Mr. Scott M. Schmerelson Board Member, LAUSD 6651 #A Balboa Blvd. Lake Balboa, CA 91406

March 13, 2017

Dear Scott:

At its meeting on March 2, 2017, the Board of Directors of the West Hills Neighborhood Council voted unanimously to support the following resolution:

The West Hills Neighborhood Council supports the Highlander Road community in urging the Los Angeles Unified School District **not** to build a high school on the former site of Highlander Road Elementary School because of traffic, parking and safety concerns.

As the voice of the West Hills community, we respectfully ask you to consider this resolution when making plans for the Highlander Road school site.

Sincerely,

Dan Brin President and Co-Chair **Charlene Rothstein** Vice President and Co-Chair

